09:30
10:00
10:10

11:00

11:30

12:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30
17:45

Archaeological
DIALOGUES

Monday 18 APRIL 2016
UvA University Library, Doelenzaal, Singel 425 Amsterdam

Registration desk open
Word of welcome
Keynote address:

W. Jongman

University of Groningen

T. Meier
University of Heidelberg
P. Verhagen & J. Joyce

Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam

Lunch

A. Nieuwhof
University of Groningen
J.L. Ainsworth

University of Leicester

K. de Roest

University of Groningen

Tea/coffee break

K. de Vries

University of Groningen,

A. Gardner
UCL Institute of Archaeology

D.P. van Helden University
of Leicester

T. Meier

University of Heidelberg
Closing remarks
Drinks reception

There is no archaeological theory, only archaeological
method.

Session 1: Economy

Another world is possible?

Experimenting with theory: how modelling can cover
the middle range. A case study in modelling surplus
production in the Dutch Roman limes.

Session 2: Religion

A new perspective on the study of religious
phenomena in archaeology.

The problems of heroes in the middle ground; why
Herakles works better in practice.

Praise cultural change.
A plead for integrating cognitive religious studies in
our search for answers.

Session 3: Identity

Making methods theoretical: the problem of
typologies.

Practice theory and the middle range: linking patterns
to identities.

Telling Babies from Bathwater.

Analysing archaeological applicability of ‘identity’.

Discussion



