

Monday 18 APRIL 2016

UvA University Library, Doelenzaal, Singel 425 Amsterdam

09:30	Registration desk open		
10:00	Word of welcome		
10:10	Keynote address:	There is no archaeological theory, only archaeological	
10.10	W. Jongman	method.	
	University of Groningen	moviou.	
	e total and a final and a final a fina		
Session 1: Economy			
11:00	T. Meier	Another world is possible?	
	University of Heidelberg	•	
11:30	P. Verhagen & J. Joyce	Experimenting with theory: how modelling can cover	
	Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam	the middle range. A case study in modelling surplus	
		production in the Dutch Roman <i>limes</i> .	
12:00	Lunch		
	Session 2: Religion		
13:30	A. Nieuwhof	A new perspective on the study of religious	
	University of Groningen	phenomena in archaeology.	
14:00	J.L. Ainsworth	The problems of heroes in the middle ground; why	
	University of Leicester	Herakles works better in practice.	
14:30	K. de Roest	Praise cultural change.	
	University of Groningen	A plead for integrating cognitive religious studies in	
		our search for answers.	
15:00	Tea/coffee break		
Session 3: Identity			
15:30	K. de Vries	Making methods theoretical: the problem of	
	University of Groningen,	typologies.	
16:00	A. Gardner	Practice theory and the middle range: linking patterns	
	UCL Institute of Archaeology	to identities.	
16:30	D.P. van Helden <i>University</i>	Telling Babies from Bathwater.	
10.00	of Leicester	Analysing archaeological applicability of 'identity'.	
17:00	T. Meier	Discussion	
	University of Heidelberg		
17:30	Closing remarks		
17:45	Drinks reception		